CHANGE ORDER(s)
AND /OR

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 005
DATED DECEMBER 5, 2018

FILED WITH CONTRACT #34701

(SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC)




To:

From:

City of Long Beach

Working Together to Serve

Exd

12/05/2018

Memorandum

Alvin Papa, Deputy Director of Public Works

Marc Wright, Construction Services Officer

Subject: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO

PROJECT:
CONTRACTOR:

CCO#:

ORIGINATED FROM:
SOURCE OF FUNDING:
REASON:

COST:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

APPROVED
CONTINGENCY (10%)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
+ CONTINGENCY
(NOT TO EXCEED)

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CCO’S
TO DATE (INCLUDING
PROPOSED CCO'S)

PERCENT (%) OF
CONTINGENCY USED IN
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE
(INCLUDING PROPOSED)

PW5062-85, R-7006, Contract 34701

Sequel Contractors, Inc.

005

Project Development

CIP Projects

See Attached
$2,563.27

$1,786.611.00 .

$178,661.00

$1,965272.00 v~

($ 96,055.27)

(53.76%) or 0%

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Enginearing Bureau
Certification of Matericls or Services
/endor ID#

PO/BPPW _i%K0ooo 2- ¢

Proj/Projdetail PW_G§D(p7 ¢ 53D

Grant/Grant detail -

Index/Subobject_ PN ¥ 12

oy URunt oifi5]19

Date




OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH
LONG BEACH, CA 90802

Sequel Contractors, Inc. Date: December 05, 2018
13546 Imperial Highway R-7006
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670. Contract No.: 34701

Program No.: PW5062-85

PROJECT: IMPROVEMENTS OF BELLFLOWER BOULEVARD BETWEEN
PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY AND ATHERTON STREET

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 5

PART 1 REASON FOR CHANGE

1.1 Change order required because field conditions required that a pedestrian
push button post be relocated at northeast corner of Bellflower Boulevard
and Atherton Street, and additional traffic detector loop stub out conduit be
installed at the southeast corner of Bellflower Boulevard and Beach Drive.

PART 2 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

2.1 Provide all labor, material and equipment to relocate a pedestrian push
button post at the northeast corner of Bellflower Boulevard and Atherton
Street, and install additional traffic detector loop stub out conduit at the
southeast corner of Bellflower Boulevard and Beach Drive.

PART 3 CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT

A. BID ITEM QUANTITY ADJUSTMENTS
None

B. EXTRA WORK/AGREED PRICE

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work established in the
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Provide all labor, material and equipment to relocate a pedestrian push
button post at the northeast corner of Bellflower Boulevard and Atherton
Street, and install additional traffic detector loop stub out conduit at the
southeast corner of Bellflower Boulevard and Beach Drive. All work
as directed by the Project Manager,

fOr the COSE OF ...ttt e, ($ 2,563.28)
- Net Bid ltem Quantity Adjustment .........ccccoceevicnnnmnrseisreeceeeere e =$0.00
- Net Extra Work / Agreed PriCe ......ovvoicceeceeeesreeeeeeeeesessneeevasasonns =$ 2,563.27
- Net to Contract Cost ... e =$2,563.27

By signing this change order, the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar
with California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: “A general release
does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to
exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if known by him
must have materially affected his settlement with the debtor;” and
Contractor hereby releases the City from any unknown claims and waives
its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all
obligations of the contractor associated with this change order, and the City will
not be liable for any claim of the contractor for delays or extra compensation
resulting from performance of the requirements of this change order.

PART 4 CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL BE
EXTENDED THIRTY (30) WORKING DAYS BEYOND THE DEPUTY
DIRECTOR/CITY ENGINEER’S SIGNATURE

CCO 005, Contract # 34701, PW5062-85, R-7006




Recommended by:

wz% iibli*f(

Approved by

AL/27//8

Chief Conétruction Inspector ~ (Date)

W] [t 2N

55 / (Dafe)
”WD e

Constfuction ServicesOfficer’  (Date)

%}/ ]
%i[ | ff

(Date)

/f/ig e (2[19
Prb‘j&f’l\/iﬁna@ér v

Funds are available for this purpose:

Lt O 02 Ygha

FlnanCIaI‘Management ([Ete))

CCO 005, Contract # 34701, PW5062-85, R-7006

Deputmector City Engineer (Da’te)




